Repealed by Ord # 491-

418

ORDINANCE NO. 418

An Ordinance of the Town of Kirkland fixing the salary of the Treasurer of the Town of Kirkland.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND that

1. The salary of the Treasurer of the Town of Kirkland shall be and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of Two hundred and fifty dollars per year, (\$250.00), payable in equal monthly installments.

2. All other ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Passed by the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland, this 31st day of December, 1937.

To Raycor

Attest:

WB

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the Town of <u>Kirikland</u> and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Ordinance being No. 418 and entitled "An Ordinance. as above...

WBWithungen Clerr